NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services :	er e da e e i				(4 ja 5   Nation - 51 ) ( ) (
Date In 12/01/2022	Jeb description		1 Date & Time C	Completed	Done l	))
ROING NA/LAC 22000 434/m4	SAS e-filing	agreement II Wheel Heesewhell	1			
Veh No 1276D	E-mail (within 8	las Alt" 2hrs				
DOA 11/01/2022 15:20	i-Motor Clain			1	-	
11/01/2022 15:20	i-Motor W/O		s. TP 4hrs)			
OD TP & Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded					
The state of the s	Assessment/Sur		1			
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand to Owner/Wksp				Marian III	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (			Tel:	Fax:		
TP Particulars: Yeh No: GR	3374Y	, INC (	)/Non-INC	2( )		
Owner / Driver: (			Tel:		)	
Policy No: ( ) Per	iod: (	)	Cover Type:		)	
Confirmed by : (		Date:	Tim	67	)	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [N	lote-Est. Status (W	(O): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-799	%. F: \$0-100%	]	
Year of Registration: ( ) V	Varranty: YES (	)/NO(	)			
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,00	00()/\$2,000	( )				angeraph cold
General Remarks:-			3 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2	A. A. A. A.		
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's infor	mation strictly Con	fidential & S	trictly NO rafer of	of repairer.		
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure	THE RESIDENCE OF REAL PROPERTY.			4. 1190-99-10111-9-111		
Drive-In( )/Towed-In( ); Invoice:		0();	Cowing Co. (			)
Divolity ), sovering ), intoises					Done	hvi
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616)			Date&Time C	empleion	Done	Uy
Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/C	ourtesy Car (	)				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )					
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	000] (	)				
Injury:						
Date/Time Actions		N. A. S.				
Date/Time Actions	44.4 (55.5 24.6 A, 6 94.6 		<u> </u>			
1 × 1		Invoice Pr	eparation Che	eklist	Amt (\$)	Aint (\$)
	The state of the s	1) AR : Accide		1.00, W-201	Ist Bill	Add Bil
laimant's Particulars :-		2) DA : Damag	e Assessment (\$100	Control of the Park Street or other Parks of the Parks of		
Driver/Owner:		3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow-	Through Survey	\$120		
Contact No:		STET - Follow-	Through Survey (Re against INC Only (	survey) \$30 wef 10 Jun 2005)		
Zontaet No.		6) TR : Re-ins	rection	\$75		
Darmaged Portion:		7) N1 : Idac Da	A + SMRT Survey tional Services:-	\$160		
		OD!				
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		*NS: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance \$3  *NS: Repair Co-ordination \$10				
A	rigina di Asia. A	*N7: Post R	epair Inspection Collect Excess Coord	ination \$25		
Auditors' Comments :-	1000 F 374.00 E		TP (Non INC) agains	a INC S20	1	
Cat. 12		9) N12: Idae N		Fee Chargeá	1	THE STATE OF
at. 2 / 3:		Invaice dated		Fee Charges		

SN09221C0002 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933]

ENTRY DATE & TIME: 12/01/2022 11:51 (SGT)

SUBMITTED BY: Renee

VERSION: 1 (12/01/2022 11:51 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

12/01/2022 11:51 (SGT) 11/01/2022 15:20 (SGT) Singapore JUNCTION MANDAI ROAD EXIT SLE Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

YQ1276D

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

Company Reg No

Email Address Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No.

ANNXON ENGINEERING PTE LTD

2XXXXX126N

azlinda@annxoneng.com.sg (Phone) +65-83899713

+65-83899713

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

Hino

XZU710R

Employment

Yes

Commercial vehicle

Manual

4009

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Lonpac Insurance Bhd Comprehensive

Z21VC05008384

DRIVER

Name of Driver Passport No/FIN KAMARUDEEN ABDULLAH GXXXX681T

Accident report SN09221C0002

Page 1 of 14

Date Of Birth
Occupation
Date Of Driving Pass
Driving experience
Gender

Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address

Address

Address complement

Postcode Is the driver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

Yes

06/08/1984

27/01/2015

(Phone) +65-93731213

Collision - Head to Rear

azlinda@annxoneng.com.sg

51 NORTH COAST AVENUE

7 YEARS

Male

756992

Employee

No

No

Clear

Dry

No

No

Yes

1

No

No

No

2

Outdoor

No

No

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number GBA3374Y

Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour - Comm

Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver -

Contact Number Address

Address complement

Accident report SN09221C0002

Page 2 of 14

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signatule (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Sketch Plan

A: YO 1276D B = GBA 3374Y

Junction mandai Road Exit SLE.

T	travelling along on the stated venue and the trackic lights turns yellow so
Lan	s travelling along on the stated venue and the traffic lights turns yellow so e infront of me which is vehicle B suddenly jam brake. I was unable on-time hence bang onto vehicle B rear portion.
ve vehicle	infront of me which is venue & suchery for
stop	on-time hence bang onto vehicle B rear portion.
- <i>r</i>	O .
***************************************	
05-05-05-05-01-01-01	

# Declaration

WWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature & Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date 8. Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

	ACCI	DENT STATEMENT	(3:20pm)	N 60 00
AC	CIDENT DATE: 11 01 202	21/00 /4/4 00000	(5 top)	
- LO	CATION: Junction ma	Road rdai Exit SLE.	13 ; 20 (HH:MM)	
	1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE			
	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: Ya	12760	*	
98	b) INSURANCE COMPANY:	1	_	
	SIROUSY STUDE	Longac	_	£0
	C)POUCY NUMBER:		<u> </u>	
	d)POUCY TYPE: COMPREHEN	TIVE / THIRD PARTY / THI	RD PARTY FIRE &THEFTI	
	a living a MODEC!	MIND /XZUZIO	De Alles Manager	(10.00
	f)TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / M			(4009cc)
	ST. T. "OLL ONIEGONI. IFRIVA	TEO CONTRACTOR IN 111	OTORCYCLE!	
	"IT ON USE OF USING AT ACC	IDENT TIME	arrant .	20
Gi.	HAKE YOU CLAIMING UNDER	YOUR OWN INSIDANCE	Can	10
	" INOT LEASE STATE LIHIKD P	ARTY CLAIM REPORTING	GONLY)	· /
2	HOULDER			. 12
	A) NAME: Annxon Enginee	ring Pte Ltd	(MALE / FEMALE)	
	b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 201	35/26 N CON	TACT: 8389 97/3	1
*0 5¥ 6	c) ADDRESS:			200
	* COMBNIE TO 2 1 5 2 2 2			
A Me of persongs	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER A	LSO POLICY HOLDER	*	10
( ) well of the same of	CINAME: Kamanudeen Ab	1.11-1		
	DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: G23	E2/ 91T	(MALE) FEMALE	
(T)	CIADDRESS: 51 North Coast	ANNO (0) 35/ 90	TACT: 9373 1213	-
			MANUSCH SKREIN INSPECT - LINWING PARKET	es se l
× .	d) DATE OF BIRTH: 06/08	1984 IDD/MM/YYY	VI .	•3
95	EJUCCUPATION: (INDOOR()	UIDOOR)		
	TYPEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIEN	27/01/2015		*
4.	WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE	F THE INSUIDED'S CO	MBANKS NECT NO	
	TO NO, KELATIONSHIP OF THE	E DRIVER WITH INSUE	ED:	
5.	CLEA	RAINING / OTHERS		)
6	DIROAD SURFACE: (DRY) WET	OTHERS		
7.	WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES O	<u>7015</u>	€	3
	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH PO	(OD)		
. 8.	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	DUCE STATION:		
He of Jassenger	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: GBA	3374 YMODE		
	b) DRIVER'S NAME:	MODE	Li.	
( )	C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONT	ACT:	
9.	HIRD PARTY VEHICLE	00.11		-
No of passenger	d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	MODE	1.	
Indula 1	e) DRIVER'S NAME:	NIODE		
Including differ)	f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONT	ACT::	
	A 71. N NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.	CONT	nu1	Enter Control

Cmail = azlindae annxoneng.com.sg

VIDEO - NO.

## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP 189) REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE. MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES 1960 (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE). ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA). ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA).

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA).

Certificate No : 721VC05008384

Type of Cover: COMPREHENSIVE

1. Index Mark and Vehicle Registration Number

HINO XZU710R 14FT - YQ1276D

2. Name of Policy Holder

ANNXON ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act

20/09/2021

19/09/2022

4. Date of Expiry of the Insurance

5. Person To Drive

(A) THE POLICYHOLDER.

(B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS/THEIR PERMISSION.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitations as to use

USE IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS.

USE FOR THE CARRIAGE OF PASSENGERS (OTHER THAN FOR HIRE OR REWARD) IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS.

USE FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND PLEASURE PURPOSES.

THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER:-

USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD OR FOR RACING, PACEMAKING, RELIABILITY TRIALOR SPEED TESTING.

USE WHILST DRAWING A TRAILER EXCEPT THE TOWING OF ANY ONE DISABLED MECHANICALLY PROPELLED VEHICLE.

Excess

: S\$ 700.00 (SECTION 1)

S\$ 2,500.00 (SECTION 1) ADDITIONAL EXCESS FOR YOUNG AND/OR INEXPERIENCED DRIVERS

S\$ 100.00 WINDSCREEN EXCESS (EXCESS WILL BE DOUBLED ON SUBSEQUENT CLAIMS)

Condition

ACCIDENT REPAIRS AT LONPAC'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) or Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore are not included under heading.

I/WE hereby certify that this covering Note is issued in accordance with the provisions of Part IV of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore.

H.P. Owner: ABWIN PTE LTD

CHIEF EXECUTIVE (Singapore Branch)

Quele.

User ID: HLCHAO Date Issued: 09/09/2021